Attachment 6

Insurance Documents



Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc. d/b/a Willis Aerospace

200 Liberty Street, 7th Floor New York, NY 10281

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

This is To Certify To:

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners 15470 Flight Path Drive Brooksville, FL 34604

(Sometimes referred to herein as the Certificate Holder(s))

That the insurers listed, each for their own part, and not one for the other, are providing the following insurance:

NAMED INSURED Air Methods Corporation, et al, and Enchantment Aviation, Inc., dba Southwest Air Ambulance dba

Southwest Med Evac, American Securities entities, Air Methods Telemedicine, LLC, AirMD, LLC dba LifeSave dba LifeSave Kupono and/or any associated, subsidiary, affiliated, managed, owned or controlled companies or entities appearing above, or any company or entity for whom the Insured has agreed to be

responsible for.

ADDRESS 5500 S. Quebec St., Suite 300

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

COVERAGES Aircraft Hull and Liability and Aviation General Liability Insurance

TERRITORY Worldwide

POLICY PERIOD July 1, 2023 to July 1, 2024 on both dates at 12:01 AM LST

EQUIPMENTAny and all aircraft operated by the Named Insured including the aircraft specifically listed on the

Fleet and/or Equipment Schedule below.

INSURERSNational Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA through AIG Aerospace Insurance Services, Inc.

and other US and Lloyds Companies - 100% (For more detailed SECURITY (the "Insurers") information,

please see Addendum 0001)

LIMITS OF LIABILITY	
Aircraft Liability	
and Aviation General Liability	
Combined Single Limit for Bodily Injury, Personal Injury and/or Property Damage:	USD \$50,000,000 per occurrence. Personal Injury is sub limited to USD \$25,000,000 any offense and in the aggregate.
including AVN52 (War Liability), the sublimit is:	USD \$50,000,000 per occurrence and in the aggregate, except with respect to passengers which the full policy limit to apply (this limit is included within the policy limit and not in addition to).
Additional Coverages:	NA



SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Subject always to the scope of the policies noted above and all the policies' declarations, insuring agreements, definitions, terms, conditions, limitations, exclusions, deductibles, warranties and endorsements thereof remaining paramount: Solely as respects: (i) The Coverage(s) noted above; (ii) the Contract(s) (and then only to the extent of the Named Insured's obligation to provide insurance under the terms of the Contract(s)); and (iii) the operations of the Named Insured; the following provision(s) apply(ies):

The use of the terms "Additional Insured" / "Additional Insureds", when used in the context of coverages other than Liability Coverage(s), are solely for the purpose of identifying parties and does not, by virtue of the use of these terms, convey any benefits or rights not provided for under the policies.

Solely as respects Liability Coverage(s) and Solely when Required by Contract: Certificate Holder(s)Hernando County Board of County Commissioners is/are included as Additional Insureds (collectively, the Additional Insureds, individually, an Additional Insured) as their respective interests may appear, warranted no operational interest. The insurance extended by this policy shall not apply to, and the Certificate Holder shall not be insured for bodily injury or property damage which arises from the design, manufacture, modification, repair, sale, handling or servicing of the aircraft by the Certificate Holder.

Solely as respects Physical Damage Coverage(s): Insurers waive their rights of subrogation against the Additional Insureds but only to the same extent that the Named Insured has waived its rights of recovery against and/or indemnified the Additional Insureds in the Contract(s).

Fleet and/or Equipment Schedule		
i icet allufor Equipment Schedule		
NA		

Additional Notes	
NA	



As respects each Certificate Holder(s) respective interests, this Certificate of Insurance shall automatically terminate upon the earlier of: (i) Policy expiration; (ii) Cancellation of the policies prior to policy expiration, as notified to the Certificate Holder(s) as required herein; (iii) agreed termination of the Contract(s); and/or in the case of physical damage insurance relating to those Certificate Holder(s) who have an insurable interest in the Equipment as of the date of issuance of this Certificate of Insurance: agreed termination of the Named Insured's and/or the Certificate Holder(s) insurable interest in the Equipment

This Certificate of Insurance is issued as summary of the insurances under the policies noted above and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holders as regards the insurances other than those provided by the policies. The undersigned has been authorized by the above insurers to issue this certificate on their behalf and is not an insurer and has no liability of any sort under the above policies as an insurer as a result of this certification.

Date of Issue:

July 1, 2023

Hilary Giroux, Authorized Representative
Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc. - Aerospace

Hilay Grant



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/26/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	UCER	**		T				on Certificate Center		
Willis Towers Watson Insurance Services West, Inc.			PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 1-877-945-7378 FAX (A/C, No): 1-888-467-2378							
c/o 26 Century Blvd P.O. Box 305191			E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com							
Nashville, TN 372305191 USA			İ	INSURERIS AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
				İ				surance Company		27960
INSU	PED		_					iourance company	_	B7874
	Methods Corporation, Tri-State Car	e Fli	ght,	LLC and/or any	INSURE	RB: Lloyd's	5		-	D/0/4
asso	ciated, subsidiary, affiliated,				INSURER C:					
	ged, owned, or controlled companie	s or	entit	ies thereof	INSURE	RD:				
1	S. Quebec St., Ste #300 nwood Village, CO 80111			1	INSURE	RE:				
Gree	nwood viilage, co soiii				INSURE	RF:				
COV	ERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: W28824411				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN CE	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT	REMEN AIN, T	NT, TERM OR CONDITION (THE INSURANCE AFFORDE	OF ANY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	CT TO V	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF MM/DD/YYYY	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	
	OBANAC-WADE COORN							PREMISES Ea occurrence		
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	OTHER:								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT Ea accident	\$	
l i	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
l	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
l i	HIRED NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							P r accident	\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				_					
	- COCON							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION\$								\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	IN) A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
A	Excess Med. Professional			XFLG7252066A003		04/27/2023	04/27/2024			000.00
						., ., ,		Aggregate		000.00
								Aggregate	3,000,	.000.00
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) SEE ATTACHED										
CEF	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
	nando County			İ	AUTHO	RIZED RÉPRESÉ	NTATIVE			
	rd of County Commissioners 70 Flight Path Drive				4					
	oksville, FL 34604				Connie St. Houis					
					_			ODD CODDODATION		

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC #:	



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY Willis Towers Watson Insurance Services West, Inc.		NAMED INSURED Air Methods Corporation, Tri-State Care Flight, LLC and/or any associated, subsidiary, affiliated,			
POLICY NUMBER See Page 1		managed, owned, or controlled companies or entities thereof 5500 S. Quebec St., Ste #300			
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	Greenwood Village, CO 80111			
See Page 1	See Page 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1			

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE: Lloyd's NAIC#: B7874

TYPE OF INSURANCE: LIMIT DESCRIPTION: LIMIT AMOUNT:
Medical Prof., General Liab. Each Claim \$5,000,000
& Prod./Com. Ops Liab Aggregate \$5,000,000
Each Claim Deductible \$500,000

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SR ID: 24063152

BATCH: 2950789

CERT: W28824411